Race Date
September 16, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - llliana Christian
Team Score (places): 56

832
826
843
824
836
825
829
840
833
835
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Jarvis Mickles
Nolan Bouwman
Josh Wondaal
Cody Aardsma
Dane Scheeringa
Luke Bouwman
Isaac Gorter
Jack Vanlaten
Isaac Olthof
Lukas Reidelbach

Team - Western
Team Score (places): 113

2176
2172
2173
2167
2170
2164
2169

Aden Yeary
Camden Raab
Miles Rudy
Maddox Carver
Lincoln McKillip
Jace Bagley
John Gilbert

2174
2175

Kole Shock
Noel Wittenbach

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places): 119

1517
1531
1520
1523
1522
1525
1519
1530
1526
1521

Bereket Bennett
Jonathan Towler
Quinn Coffin

Braxton Parvu-Timmer
Bradley Mason

Henry Pfeiffer

Cohen Clayton

Kody Sprague

Lucas Ramer

Collin Goss

© 00N Ol WN P
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Team - SB St. Joseph
Team Score (places): 132

Results available at www.thtiming

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:11.0
12 3 3 16:41.3 16:41.3 0:00.0
12 6 9 16:44.8 33:26.2 0:03.4
11 11 20 17:14.4 50:40.6 0:33.0
11 14 34 17:31.5 1:08:12.1 0:50.1
10 22 56 17:42.9 1:25:55.1 1:01.5
10 (54) (110) 18:35.2  1:44:30.4 1:53.9
11 (62) (172) 18:48.4  2:03:18.8 2:07.0
12 More Than 7 18:55.1 2:22:14.0 2:13.7
12 More Than 7 18:55.1 2:41:09.1 2:13.7
11 More Than 7 19:17.9 3:00:27.0 2:36.5
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:25.2
12 1 1 16:29.5 16:29.5 0:00.0
10 2 3 16:36.8 33:06.4 0:07.2
10 10 13 17:02.6 50:09.0 0:33.0
9 21 34 17:41.1 1:07:50.2 1:11.5
11 79 113 19:15.9 1:27:06.2 2:46.4
9 (115) (228) 20:14.4  1:47:20.7 3:44.9
9 (119) (347) 20:29.7  2:07:50.4 4:00.1
12 More Than 7 20:45.7 2:28:36.1 4:16.1
11 More Than 7 21:19.2 2:49:55.4 4:49.6
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:46.9
12 15 15 17:33.2 17:33.2 0:00.0
12 17 32 17:33.5 35:06.7 0:00.2
9 20 52 17:38.3 52:45.0 0:05.0
11 29 81 17:55.3 1:10:40.4 0:22.0
12 38 119 18:14.3 1:28:54.7 0:41.1
10 (69) (188) 18:56.1  1:47:50.9 1:22.9
11 (70) (258) 18:56.3  2:06:47.2 1:23.1
9 More Than 7 19:26.7 2:26:14.0 1:53.4
12 More Than 7 19:37.4 2:45:51.5 2:04.2
10 More Than 7 19:56.4 3:05:48.0 2:23.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:44.9
1 09/16/2023 10:22:40



2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boys
Boy's Varsity - Class AA
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - SB St. Joseph Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 132 Average Time: 17:44.9
1 1884 Gabe Polaniecki 12 4 4 16:43.1 16:43.1 0:00.0
2 1887 Gonzalo Serrano 10 16 20 17:33.4 34:16.6 0:50.2
3 1888 Charlie Weber 12 23 43 17:45.2 52:01.9 1:02.0
4 1874 Max Elick 10 28 71 17:55.1 1:09:57.0 1:11.9
5 1877 Jack Helm 12 61 132 18:47.6 1:28:44.6 2:04.4
6 1876 Leo Gasper 12 (66) (198) 18:53.3  1:47:38.0 2:10.1
7 1878 Jason Kintzele 11 (68) (266) 18:545 2:06:32.5 2:11.3
8 1880 Elliot Mark 12 More Than 7 19:12.1 2:25:44.7 2:28.9
9 1882 Jack Moran 11 More Than 7 19:15.4 2:45:00.1 2:32.2
10 1873 Josh Dolniak 11 More Than 7 20:05.9 3:05:06.1 3:22.8
Team - Wawasee Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 133 Average Time: 17:50.3
1 2115 Hunter Allen 11 19 19 17:36.8 17:36.8 0:00.0
2 2133 Mason Worrell 9 24 43 17:45.7 35:22.6 0:08.9
3 2131 Ivan Waikel 9 27 70 17:49.5 53:12.1 0:12.6
4 2129 Johndavid Stoffel 9 30 100 17:57.1 1:11:09.3 0:20.3
5 2132 Issac Winters 11 33 133 18:02.2 1:29:11.5 0:25.3
6 2120 Landen Kessler 12 (44) a77) 18:22.4  1:47:34.0 0:45.6
7 2117 Wes Hoffert 11 (71) (248) 19:00.2  2:06:34.2 1:23.3
8 2123 Brady McDonald 12 More Than 7 19:00.2 2:25:34.4 1:23.3
9 2126 Senate Shaw 12 More Than 7 19:14.3 2:44:48.7 1:37.4
10 2127 Summit Shaw 12 More Than 7 19:49.2 3:04:38.0 2:12.3
Team - Rensselaer Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 194 Average Time: 18:06.6
1 1755 Tom Van Hoose 12 8 8 16:58.3 16:58.3 0:00.0
2 1754 Oden Van Hoose 11 35 43 18:06.4 35:04.8 1:08.1
3 1749 Trey Maclejewski 12 46 89 18:24.1 53:28.9 1:25.7
4 1746 Jack Boer 11 50 139 18:28.5 1:11:57.4 1:30.1
5 1748 Ethan Cook 10 55 194 18:35.5 1:30:33.0 1:37.1
6 1753 Cade Rivera 12 (81) (275) 19:19.5  1:49:52.6 2:21.1
7 1752 Jacob Partin 12 (82) (357) 19:20.3  2:09:12.9 2:21.9
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 222 Average Time: 18:15.9
1 1391 Jackson Sanford 11 9 9 17:02.6 17:02.6 0:00.0
2 1394 Logan Thibodeau 11 18 27 17:35.7 34:38.3 0:33.1
Results available at www.thtiming 2 09/16/2023 10:22:41



Race Date

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 16, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): 222

1390
1392
1385
1386
1389
1393
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Lucas Pavlick
Rhys Sebasty
Myles Aerts
Tyler Albano
Henry Klein
Alex Spencer

Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places): 228

721
714
715
717
712
722
718
716
719
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Ryan Sandberg
Chase Fajman
Grant Fajman
Noah Hernandez
Bennett Duffy
Logan Sus
Danny Kartz
Braden Flood
Alex Maranowicz

Team - Manchester
Team Score (places): 272

1147
1152
1148
1151
1153
1150
1149
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Kyler Dale

Caleb Smith
Oliver Fitzpatrick
Clark Showalter
Jet Thomas

Gabe Selleck
Cameron Peacock

Team - Northwestern
Team Score (places): 288

1486
1488
1487
1492
1489
1490
1493
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Mason Broeker
Isaac Everson
Jacob Bumgardner
Matthew Mitchell
Kaden Herschberger
Andrew Lesko
Logan Phillips

Results available at www.thtiming

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place
12 31
11 58
12 106
12 (126)
10 (160)
12 More Than 7
10 5
11 39
9 45
9 65
9 74
11 (75)
12 (80)
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 7
12 42
9 56
10 67
9 100
9 (134)
10 (165)
9 34
9 36
12 40
12 85
10 93
11 (95)
11 (123)

3

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 18:15.9

58
116
222

(348)

(508)

17:57.7
18:40.1
20:03.4
20:48.8
23:42.9
26:14.1

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:15.4

44
89
154
228
(303)
(383)

16:43.8
18:15.2
18:22.7
18:52.9
19:02.6
19:05.6
19:17.4
19:27.5
19:49.6

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 18:31.8

7

49
105
172
272
(406)
(571)

16:53.7
18:20.8
18:36.2
18:53.5
19:54.9
21:33.4
24:12.9

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 18:42.4

34
70
110
195
288
(383)
(506)

18:03.2
18:09.3
18:15.3
19:24.6
19:39.7
19:43.1
20:34.8

52:36.0 0:55.1
1:11:16.2 1:37.5
1:31:19.6 3:00.8
1:52:08.4 3:46.1
2:15:51.4 6:40.3
2:42:05.5 9:11.5

16:43.8 0:00.0
34:59.0 1:31.4
53:21.7 1:38.8
1:12:14.7 2:09.1
1:31:17.3 2:18.8
1:50:22.9 2:21.8
2:09:40.4 2:33.6
2:29:07.9 2:43.7
2:48:57.6 3:05.8

16:53.7 0:00.0
35:14.6 1:27.1
53:50.8 1:42.5
1:12:44.3 1:59.8
1:32:39.3 3:01.2
1:54:12.8 4:39.7
2:18:25.7 7:19.2

18:03.2 0:00.0
36:12.5 0:06.0
54:27.9 0:12.1
1:13:52.5 1:21.3
1:33:32.3 1:36.5
1:53:15.5 1:39.9
2:13:50.3 2:31.6

09/16/2023 10:22:41



Race Date

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 16, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Northwestern
Team Score (places): 288

8 1495

Sam Troyer

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places): 293

1787
1792
1789
1790
1791
1788

o O WN P

Grant Bailey
Wesley Steininger
Reece Johnson
Lane Shank
Hayden Shuck
Leandro Javier

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places): 300

80
87
79
82
84
86
77
76
83
85
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Hudson Krull

Hayden Whittenbarger
Harry Gunsett
Maddux Miller

Landon Rich

Logan Whitacre

Owen Adams

Calebqg Adams
Cayden Rauch

Cole Sipe

Team - Berrien Springs
Team Score (places): 349

119
114
116
118
115

a s~ WD

Noah Jarvis
Connor Beebe
Peyton Eckerley
Nathan Haygood
Anton Buchmann

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places): 410

1 13
2 12
3 9

Derrick Stevens
Julian Mendez
Alex Kreis

Results available at www.thtiming

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

9 More Than 7
10 25

12 37

11 51

12 64

10 116

9 (132)

9 47

10 49

11 53

10 60

10 91

9 (111)

9 (113)

12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 12

9 32

11 41

12 107

11 157

11 43

11 48

10 63

4

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 18:42.4

22:10.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 18:43.4

25
62
113
177
293
(425)

17:46.4
18:11.3
18:33.4
18:51.2
20:14.9
21:20.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 18:45.3

47
96
149
209
300
(411)
(524)

18:24.9
18:27.2
18:34.7
18:46.4
19:33.6
20:06.9
20:12.3
20:26.2
20:47.5
22:47.2

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 19:20.2

12
44
85
192
349

17:18.2
18:00.5
18:16.1
20:04.4
23:01.9

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 19:40.4

43
91
154

18:21.5
18:26.1
18:49.4

2:36:01.3

17:46.4
35:57.7
54:31.1
1:13:22.4
1:33:37.4
1:54:58.0

18:24.9

36:52.1

55:26.9
1:14:13.3
1:33:46.9
1:53:53.9
2:14:06.3
2:34:32.5
2:55:20.0
3:18:07.3

17:18.2
35:18.7
53:34.9
1:13:39.4
1:36:41.3

18:21.5
36:47.6
56:37.1

Time
Back

4:07.7

0:00.0
0:24.9
0:47.0
1:04.8
2:28.5
3:34.2

0:00.0
0:02.3
0:09.8
0:21.4
1:08.7
1:42.0
1:47.4
2:01.3
2:22.6
4:22.2

0:00.0
0:42.2
0:57.9
2:46.2
5:43.7

0:00.0
0:04.6
0:27.9

09/16/2023 10:22:41



Race Date

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 16, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places): 410

4 8
5 7
6 10

Evan Kearns
Rudy Castro
Vaughan Latuszek

Team - Bremen
Team Score (places): 413

149
140
147
148
145
146
143
150
141
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Matthew Urbina
Joseph Davis

lan Russell

Jacob Stump
Jailen Marmolejos
Sawyer Miller
Aiden Green

Seth Wesner
Joncarlo Deleon

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places): 433

646
647
645
650
654
643
644
642
651
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Joshua Hansen
Tristen Head

Gabe Goral

Vinny Pisano

Jake Zielke
Hansen Davis
Brayden Donaldson
Tommy Bukowski
Ayden Powell

Team - John Glenn
Team Score (places): 475

872
869
866
867
865
871
861
864

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Ben Pranger
Keagan Kaminksi
Carter Dupont
Hunter Dupont
Logan Bryant
Koda Nimon
Logan Alexander
Devin Braun

Results available at www.thtiming

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

10 103

11 153

11 (154)

11 13

9 84

11 90

9 105

9 121

9 (135)

11 (140)

10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 57

10 83

10 87

12 96

10 110

9 (129)

12 (144)

12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 76

11 86

12 94

9 102

11 117

9 (122)

9 (125)

9 More Than 7

5

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 19:40.4

257
410
(564)

20:01.5
22:43.7
22:49.3

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 19:22.5

13
97
187
292
413
(548)
(688)

17:20.7
19:23.3
19:33.2
20:03.2
20:32.4
21:34.8
21:50.4
22:48.8
24:12.3

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 19:27.4

57
140
227
323
433

(562)

(706)

18:37.4
19:21.7
19:26.9
19:43.9
20:06.8
21:12.2
22:02.4
24:25.4
25:28.7

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:41.9

76
162
256
358
475

(597)

(722)

19:05.9
19:24.9
19:40.1
19:56.7
20:21.8
20:33.5
20:36.2
21:14.2

1:15:38.6 1:40.0
1:38:22.4 4:22.2
2:01:11.8 4:27.8

17:20.7 0:00.0
36:44.0 2:02.6
56:17.2 2:12.5
1:16:20.5 2:42.5
1:36:52.9 3:11.7
1:58:27.8 4:14.1
2:20:18.3 4:29.7
2:43:07.1 5:28.1
3:07:19.5 6:51.6

18:37.4 0:00.0
37:59.2 0:44.2
57.26.2 0:49.4
1:17:10.1 1:06.5
1:37:17.0 1:29.4
1.58:29.3 2:34.8
2:20:31.8 3:24.9
2:44:57.2 5:47.9
3:10:26.0 6:51.2

19:05.9 0:00.0
38:30.8 0:19.0
58:10.9 0:34.2
1:18:07.7 0:50.8
1:38:29.6 1:15.9
1.59:03.1 1.27.6
2:19:39.3 1:30.3
2:40:53.5 2:08.3

09/16/2023 10:22:42



Race Date
September 16, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - John Glenn
Team Score (places): 475

9 862 Jared Basham
10 868 Corbin Hamrick

Team - Benton Central
Team Score (places): 496

98 Carter Fox

96 Jonah Fleming
104 Grady Rudolph
101 Matthew McKinnis
100 Robert Lytle
105 Jackson Smith
103 Owen Pearson

~No ok~ wWDN R

Team - Twin Lakes
Team Score (places): 540

1973 Chayse Andrews
1976 Avery Condo
1974 Jeffrey Bulington
1977 Kristian Fairchild
1981 Jesse Ward
1979 Aaron Ramirez
1980 Jaxon Spence

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - Mishawaka Marian
Team Score (places): 549

1300 Andrew Rice
1290 Jack Dabler
1299 Oscar Quijada
1294 Joseph Hunckler
1298 Brady Porter
1295 Austin Kiefer
1296 Dan Malinowski
1293 Lucas Good
1297 Joseph O'Neil
1301 Maurizio Varacali

© 00N U1l WN P
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Results available at www.thtiming

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 19:41.9
11 More Than 7 22:42.3  3:03:35.9 3:36.4
9 More Than 7 23:26.7 3:27:02.7 4:20.8
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 20:00.8
10 59 59 18:44.9 18:44.9 0:00.0
10 77 136 19:07.7 37:52.7 0:22.7
10 108 244 20:04.7 57:57.4 1:19.7
9 109 353 20:06.5 1:18:03.9 1:21.5
12 143 496 22:00.1  1:40:04.1 3:15.2
10 (155) (651) 22:57.9  2:03:02.0 4:12.9
11 (156) (807) 23:00.9 2:26:03.0 4:16.0
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 20:30.6
11 52 52 18:33.6 18:33.6 0:00.0
12 97 149 19:48.7 38:22.4 1:15.0
12 99 248 19:52.3 58:14.7 1:18.6
11 145 393 22:05.4  1:20:20.1 3:31.7
11 147 540 22:12.9 1:42:33.1 3:39.3
9 (166) (706) 25:18.6  2:07:51.7 6:44.9
9 (168) (874) 27:445  2:35:36.3 9:10.9
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 20:12.5
12 92 92 19:35.2 19:35.2 0:00.0
12 98 190 19:52.1 39:27.3 0:16.8
12 114 304 20:13.9 59:41.3 0:38.7
11 118 422 20:29.1 1:20:10.5 0:53.9
11 127 549 20:52.1  1:41:02.6 1:16.8
11 (128) (677) 21:11.5 2:02:14.2 1:36.2
12 (133) (810) 21:25.1  2:23:39.3 1:49.8
9 More Than 7 22:14.8 2:45:54.1 2:39.5
9 More Than 7 22:35.4  3:08:29.6 3:00.1
10 More Than 7 24:53.9 3:33:23.5 5:18.6
6 09/16/2023 10:22:42



Race Date

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 16, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Peru
Team Score (places): 556

1649
1650
1652
1653
1654
1651
1656
1648
1657
1655
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Leland Brown
Landon Caldwell
Landen Emerson
Benjamin Garner
Marcus Garner
Brady Carson
Regan McGuire
Glen Baldwin
Jalen Reemer
Aireian Knight

Team - Tippecanoe Valley
Team Score (places): 597

1919
1923
1921
1920
1918
1917

O Ul WN PP

Chrisopher Marquez
Isaac Whetston

Eli Sterk

Luis Nunez

Joseph Lybarger
Michael Leininger

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places): 598

129
127
126
125
131

a b~ WN P

Ethan Quintana

Jacob Burandt

Alexander Broton

Ryan Alaniz

Christian Richmond-Walter

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places): 626

853
850
846
847
852
848
851

~No ok wWDN R

Cameron Moyer
Aden Hartman
Micah Colburn
Nate Crosbie
Brady Miller
Collin Davis
Branden King

Results available at www.thtiming

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place
12 78

12 88

9 112

9 130

9 148

10 (149)

10 (151)

10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 73

11 104

11 120

9 138

11 162

11 (163)

11 26

11 124

11 139

12 142

12 167

10 89

10 101

9 137

11 141

10 158

10 (159)

11 (164)

7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 20:28.9

78
166
278
408
556

(705)

(856)

19:09.7
19:30.4
20:11.3
21:15.6
22:17.4
22:31.2
22:33.8
22:34.6
22:46.4
23:40.5

Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 21:02.8

73
177
297
435
597

(760)

19:01.8
20:02.9
20:30.8
21:45.8
23:52.6
23:57.1

Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 21:49.1

26
150
289
431
598

17:48.2
20:35.4
21:47.4
21:52.4
27:02.1

Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 21:18.6

89
190
327
468
626

(785)

(949)

19:31.6
19:56.7
21:445
21:51.9
23:28.1
23:37.5
24:01.8

19:09.7

38:40.1

58:51.5
1:20:07.1
1:42:24.5
2:04:55.8
2:27:29.6
2:50:04.3
3:12:50.7
3:36:31.2

19:01.8
39:04.8
59:35.6
1:21:21.4
1:45:14.0
2:09:11.2

17:48.2
38:23.6
1:00:11.1
1:22:03.6
1:49:05.8

19:31.6

39:28.3
1:01:12.9
1:23:04.8
1:46:33.0
2:10:10.5
2:34:12.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:20.6
1.01.6
2:05.8
3:07.7
3:21.4
3:24.1
3:24.9
3:36.6
4:30.8

0:00.0
1:.01.1
1:29.0
2:43.9
4:50.8
4:55.3

0:00.0
2:47.2
3:59.2
4:04.2
9:13.9

0:00.0
0:25.1
2:12.9
2:20.3
3:56.5
4:05.8
4:30.1

09/16/2023 10:22:42



Race Date
September 16, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Knox
Team Score (places): 635

909 Riley Warren
902 Dirk Huff

905 Maddox Miller
908 Alex Wallsmith
903 Braden Kidder
900 Jarin Allport
901 Billy Howard
907 Eugene Scott

o ~NO O WDN PR

Team - Calumet
Team Score (places): Inc.

158 Andrew Williams
155 Robert Frazier
156 Trevon Smith
157 Ulises Tobon

A WDNPF

Boys

Boy's Varsity - Class AA

Class - 1 Cross Country

Team - Career Academy South Bend

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 166 Mason Rhodes
2 164 Mason Hall
3 165 Liam Potter

Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 415 Dionte Obertein
2 425 Jaxson Warner

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 665 Joshua Fierros
2 667 Sebastian Salazar

Team - SB Washington
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1892 Townsend Tyshaun

Results available at www.thtiming

Overall
Grade Place

12 72
10 131
9 136
9 146
9 150
9 (152)
11 (161)
9 More Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
10 Less Than
12 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
12 Less Than
11 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than

8

g o1 01 O

(6]

Cumulative
Place

72
203
339
485
635

(787)

(948)

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 25

Time
Back

Average Time: 21:20.8

19:01.4 19:01.4
21:17.6 40:19.0
21:42.5 1.02:01.5
22:09.3 1:24:10.9
22:33.2 1:46:44.1
22:34.8  2:09:19.0
23:45.6  2:33:04.6
25:27.1  2:58:31.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

20:00.8 20:00.8
20:17.2 40:18.0
20:27.7  1:00:45.7
22:57.9  1:23:43.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

18:41.5 18:41.5
19:07.1 37:48.6
22:34.6 1:00:23.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

17:39.5 17:39.5
19:54.5 37:34.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

18:22.9 18:22.9
24:03.2 42:26.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:06.4 21:06.4

0:00.0
2:16.2
2:41.1
3:07.9
3:31.8
3:334
4:44.2
6:25.7

0:00.0
0:16.4
0:26.9
2:57.1

0:00.0
0:25.5
3:53.1

0:00.0
2:15.0

0:00.0
5:40.3

0:00.0

09/16/2023 10:22:43



